# Autodesk Revit plugin "Connector Magic" PUBLISHER PRIVACY POLICY

### WeisseBim

Last updated April 23, 2022

WeisseBim ("we" or "us" or "our") respects the privacy of our users ("user" or "you"). This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you use our software (the "Plugin"). Please read this Privacy Policy carefully. IF YOU DO NOT AGREE WITH THE TERMS OF THIS PRIVACY POLICY, PLEASE DO NOT USE THE PLUGIN.

We reserve the right to make changes to this Privacy Policy at any time and for any reason. We will alert you about any changes by updating the "Last updated" date of this Privacy Policy. You are encouraged to periodically review this Privacy Policy to stay informed of updates. You will be deemed to have been made aware of, will be subject to, and will be deemed to have accepted the changes in any revised Privacy Policy by your continued use of the Plugin after the date such revised Privacy Policy is posted.

### **COLLECTION OF YOUR INFORMATION**

We collect information about you only in the scope Autodesk App-Store suggests. While using the Plugin we DO NOT COLLECT ANY PRIVATE INFORMATION. The information we may collect includes:

#### Personal Data

Demographic and other personally identifiable information (such as your name and email address) that you voluntarily give to us when choosing to buy the Plugin on Autodesk App-Store.

#### **Financial Data**

We store only very limited, if any, financial information that we get after your payment transaction directly from Autodesk App-Store.

#### Data From Surveys

We may ask you via e-mail to take a part in our Survey concerning to the Plugin about its quality and your next expectations.

## **USE OF YOUR INFORMATION**

Having accurate information about you permits us to provide you with a smooth, efficient, and customized experience. Specifically, we may use information collected about you to:

- 1. Increase the efficiency and operation of the Plugin.
- 2. Notify you of updates to the Plugin.
- 3. Offer new products and/or recommendations to you.
- 4. Request feedback and contact you about your use of the Plugin.
- 5. Resolve disputes and troubleshoot problems.
- 6. Respond to product and customer service requests.
- 7. Send you a newsletter.
- 8. Solicit support for the Plugin.
- 9. [Other]

## **DISCLOSURE OF YOUR INFORMATION**

We may share information we have collected about you in certain situations. Your information may be disclosed as follows:

#### By Law or to Protect Rights

If we believe the release of information about you is necessary to respond to legal process, to investigate or remedy potential violations of our policies, or to protect the rights, property, and safety of others, we may share your information as permitted or required by any applicable law, rule, or regulation. This includes exchanging information with other entities for fraud protection and credit risk reduction.

#### Marketing Communications

With your consent, or with an opportunity for you to withdraw consent, we may share your information with third parties for marketing purposes, as permitted by law.

## POLICY FOR CHILDREN

We do not knowingly solicit information from or market to children under the age of 13. If you become aware of any data we have collected from children under age 13, please contact us using the contact information provided below.

## **OPTIONS REGARDING YOUR INFORMATION**

#### **Emails and Communications**

If you no longer wish to receive correspondence, emails, or other communications from us, you may opt-out by:

• Contacting us using the contact information provided below

If you no longer wish to receive correspondence, emails, or other communications from third parties, you are responsible for contacting the third party directly.

### **CONTACT US**

If you have questions or comments about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

#### WeisseBim

#### wbrevit@gmail.com